

KUMISION SETTEFIKASION PARA I MANMANIDUKA GUAM COMMISSION FOR EDUCATOR CERTIFICATION

303 University Drive, SOE Room 105, Mangilao, GU 96913 Tel: (671)735-2554 Fax: (671)735-2569



www.gcec.guam.gov

Transmitted Via Electronic Mail

May 5, 2025

Honorable Lourdes Leon Guerrero, Governor of Guam Executive Chambers PO Box 2950 Hagåtña, Guam 96932

Honorable Frank F. Blas Jr. Speaker, 38th Guam Legislature 163 Chalan Santo Papa Hagåtña, Guam 96910 speakerblas@guamlegislature.gov

Re: FY25 Staffing Pattern, Guam Commission for Educator Certification

Dear Governor Leon Guerrero and Speaker Blas:

Pursuant to Public Law 37-125, Chapter XIII Part 2 Section 10, transmitted herewith are both the First and Second Quarter Staffing Patterns for the Guam Commission for Educator Certification. As the new executive director, I am doing my best to ensure the GCEC is caught up with the reporting requirements for boards and commissions. If I can provide further assistance or clarification, please feel free to contact me through email at michelle.santos@gcec.guam.gov.

Si Yu'os Ma'ase!

Michelle Santos

Dr. Michelle Santos Executive Director

cc. Jean Taitano, Governor's Boards and Commissions Office

Attachments:

- First Quarter Staffing Pattern FY25
- Second Quarter Staffing Pattern FY25